

Outwood Academy Newbold Highfield Lane, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, S41 8BA Tel: 01246 230550



Web: www.newbold.outwood.com Email: enquiries@newbold.outwood.com

Associate Executive Principal: Mr Darren Smith Principal: Mr Rob Southern



AWARD

9th January 2024

Dear Parent / Carer,

Design & Technology Revision Resource Drives

As you will be aware, we are working with students in order to prepare them to achieve the best possible grades for their GCSE Design & Technology qualification this Summer. We would like to inform you and your child that we have created an 'Edexcel GCSE DT Exam Revision Drive' and an 'Edexcel GCSE DT NEA Support Drive', to aid them with their final Design & Technology exam.

Your son/daughter can access these resources from any computer, laptop or mobile device and will need to use their Google Drive login details which they use in school. Your son/daughter will have these login details in their planners. Their NEA coursework is worth 50% of their overall GCSE grade, and the examination is worth 50% of their overall GCSE grade. The revision resources have been created to support your son/daughter, but with your continued support as well, this will ensure they get the best possible grades for their GCSE Design & Technology qualification.

Additionally, I would like to take this opportunity to remind you of the weekly GCSE Design & Technology Intervention sessions running every Thursday between 14:30 and 15:30, in the Technology Department. Students should be attending enrichment for additional help and support within their NEA coursework and to prepare for them for their final examination.

Yours faithfully,

Mr I Combe Head of Department for Design Technology



Outwood Grange Academies Trust, a company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales OUTWOOD with company number 06995649. Registered office address: Potovens Lane, Outwood, Wakefield, West Yorkshire WFI 2PF. VAT number: 158 2720 04. Outwood Grange Academies Trust is an www.TeachOutwood.com Exempt charity. A list of Directors' names is open to inspection at our registered office.